Australian Capital Territory

Magistrates Court (Childrens Court Magistrate) Declaration 2024 (No 8)

Notifiable instrument NI2024–24

made under the

Magistrate Court Act 1930, Section 291A, (Childrens Court Magistrate)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Magistrates Court (Childrens Court Magistrate)* Declaration 2024 (No 8).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 15 January 2024.

3 Childrens Court Magistrate

I declare Ian Temby to be a Childrens Court Magistrate until 30 June 2025.

Lorraine Walker Chief Magistrate ACT Magistrates Court 12 January 2024